0.04% and 0.06% dietary inclusion of Alphamune G gave better performance in broiler chicks and cockerel 
chicks respectively. The present study evaluated the effects of age at prelay and dietary supplementation of 
Alpharmune G on the performance of caged laying hens. 

2. Materials and Methods 

One hundred and forty-four (144) commercial black Harco pullets were used for this study. The age groups were 
nineteen (19) and fifteen (15) weeks old tagged group A and B respectively. The pullets were weighed and 
randomly allotted to the four dietary groups. Each group was replicated in six battery cage compartments of